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COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES, IjIVISION 1
MONTH OF DECEMBER 2004

b

ALL(I;&I:ALBLE FIRST OF END OF CHANGE IN | % CHANGE IN STORAGE %OF CURRENT %OF CURRENT FULL SURCHARGE
RESERVOIR c MONTH MONTH DISTRICT STORAGE BASED ON FIRST OF FULL ALLOWABILE | ALLOWABLE CAPACITY
APACITY 5 o (ACRE FEET)
(ACRE FEET) (ACRE FEET) | (ACRE FEET) (ACRE FEET) MONTH STORAGE CAPACITY THIS MONTH LAST YEAR
JULESBURG 22,666 12,900 15,850 64 2,950 23% 70% 81% 0
N STERLING 73,730 29,770 41,240 64 11,470 39% 56% 39% 0
PREWITT 28,500 16,960 19,487 64 2,527 15% 68% 26% 0
JACKSON 27,257 14,023 23,440 1 9,417 67% 86% 91% 0
EMPIRE 37,700 7,417 12,233 1 4,816 65% 32% 30% 0
RIVERSIDE 63,113 33,723 43,900 1 10,177 30% 70% 50% 0
BARR LAKE 31,652 20,440 21,745 1,305 6% 69% 67% 0
CHEESM AN 79,064 66,929 68,207 80 1,278 2% 86% 76% 0
ELEVEN MILE 97,779 97,169 98,391 23 1,222 1% 100% 72% 612
SPINNEY 53,651 22,947 18,620 23 -4,327 -19% 35% 59% 0
ANTERO 20,015 106 400 23 294 277% 2% 0% 0
MEAN DAILY SOUTH PLATTE RIVER
RIVER GAGES FLOW (CFS) DECEMBER 2003
KERSEY 738
JULESBURG 84 ettt by
AIS o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e m e m m o m e e e n m e n e e e m n e o n m o n e e n m —n n e — o — o — o — o — o —
THIS MONTH LAST YEAR
KERSEY 554
JULESBURG 56
MEANFORPERIODOFRECORD*| | — — — I
KERSEY 684 SOUTH PLATTE RIVER
JULESBURG 411 DECEMBER 2004
*1901-2003
1902-2003
Gl o o e e e e e e e e e m m e m m e e = = = = o o o m m m o = = = m o — m— m = m m o - = — = — o — =
-
i |
. < . == i Ker Julesb — — = Kersey 1901-2003 Avg. =— = = — = Julesburg1902-2003 Avg
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Mean Daily Flow (cfs)
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SOUTH PLATTE RIVER
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Mean Daily Flow (cfs)

KERSEY and BALZAC
DECEMBER 2004
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South Platte River at Kersey

South Platte River at Julesburg

Historic*
Mean
Flow

Historic*
Max
Flow

Year

Historic*
Min
Flow

IY 2005
Mean
Monthly
Flow

Estimated
Mean?
(Y/N)

Historic*

Mean
Flow

Historic*
Max
Flow

Year

Historic*
Min
Flow

1Y 2005
Mean
Monthly
Flow

Estimated
Mean?
(Y/N)

Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct

736
684
658
674
688
853
1780
2355
671
505
516
648

3650
1890
2160
3060
3470
18100
26100
31000
12600
9690
14200
6180

1985
1962
1974
1914
1983
1942
1973
1921
1983
1951
1938
1985

70
91
158
152
80
28
29
52
44
65
62
66

839
738

N
N

Nov|
Dec
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct

350
411
530
609
550
545
1054
1474
303
186
247
311

2900
1820
2510
3220
12900
14400
18100
30800
12600
8920
7130
3130

1985
1985
1970
1930
1910
1942
1973
1921
1983
1968
1938
1985

4.2
13
21
39
15

4
12
2

0

0

2
4.2

28
84

N
N

*Period of record 1901-2003

*Period of record 1902-2003




Flow (cfs)

Irrigation Water Year

South Platte River at Kersey
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Flow (cfs)

South Platte River at Julesburg

Irrigation Water Year

1600
14 A

12:: / \

/

/ \\
o~

200 / \v//
o.// —

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

—— Historic* Mean Flow — Historic* Min Flow —2003-2004 Mean Flow —2004-2005 Mean Flow
*1902-2003






Reservoir Storage below Kersey

Selected Reservoirs*
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| 252966 | o _ .. N I N I N _
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—&— 2003-04 Monthly Storage —&— 2004-05 Monthly Storage ———— Total Storage
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South Platte Reservoirs
Storage below Kersey*

252,966
250,000 & T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T o e e e _-

207,276

Storage (AF)

200,000 + 190,812
181,388
161,533
156,150 155,821
150,000 |- 144,383
122,48
114,793
100,000 92316
84,078
62,473
50,000 44,067
31,085
0- i i i i ‘ l
Dec Jan Feb Mar May Jun Ju

I Aug Sep Oct

mmmm 2003-04 Monthly Storage mmmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage — — — —Total Storage
*Empire, Riverside, Jackson, Prew itt, North Sterling, & Julesburg
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Reservoir Storage above Kersey

Selected Reservoirs*
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300,000

South Platte Reservoirs
Storage above Kersey*

250,000 -

200,000 -

150,000 -

Storage (AF)

100,000

50,000

275,104

183,302

Nov

197,520

157,591

179,028

156,915

186,568 186,602

184,578

169,425

160,262
142,165
136,090

Dec Jan

Feb Mar

mm 2003-04 Monthly Storage
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| |
Apr May

mmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage
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— — — —Total Storage
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Storage (AF)

25,000

Julesburg Reservoir
(Agricultural)

20,000

15,000 +

-

o

(=

(=

o
|

5,000

11,020

Nov

21,650
20,504
19,655
18,270
13,371
| |

6,904

5,190 4,900

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul

Aug Sep Oct

mmmm 2003-04 Monthly Storage mmmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage — — — —Total Storage



Storage (AF)

(Agricultural)

North Sterling Reservoir

80,000

60,000 -

41,240

Dec

49,810

61,910

60,105

49,020

47,890

28,576

10,830

17,440

2,850

Jan

Feb

Mar

s 2003-04 Monthly Storage

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

mmmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage

Aug

Sep Oct

— — — —Total Storage



Storage (AF)

Empire Reservoir

(Agricultural)
40,000
ryg0@ | .
35,000 -
30,000 |
26,172
24,988
25,000 +
22,039
21,131
16,077
10,365
3,889
2,425
Ll = B
i |
Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

s 2003-04 Monthly Storage mmmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage — — — —Total Storage



Storage (AF)

(Agricultural)

Prewitt Reservoir

30,000

25,000 -

20,000

15,000 -

10,000 -

5,000

28,500

16,960

Nov

mmm 2003-04 Monthly Storage

19,487

Dec Jan

11,670

12,890

12,574

10,940

6,666

4,740

6,340

16,690

Feb

I I 10’730
} I
Mar Apr May

Jun

Jul

mmmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage

Aug

Sep

Oct

— — — — Total Storage




Storage (AF)

(Agricultural)

Jackson Reservoir

30,000

25,000

20,000 -

15,000 |, 500 14023

10,000

5,000 -

27,257

23,389

21,380

16,497

8,901

6,500

1,320

Dec Jan Feb

Nov
s 2003-04 Monthly Storage

Mar Apr May

Jun

Jul

mmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage

Aug

Sep

Oct

— — — —Total Storage




Storage (AF)

Riverside Reservoir

(Agricultural)

70,000

60,000 -

50,000 -

63,113

43,900

Nov Dec

50,784

50,452

41,813

34,153

24,781

12,692

9,315

18,234

Jan

Feb

mmm 2003-04 Monthly Storage

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

mmmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage

Aug

Sep

Oct

— — — —Total Storage




Storage (AF)

Barr Lake

(Agricultural)

35,000

30,000

25,000

32,152

Nov

21,745

Dec

20,440

19,480

19,776

20,000

18,035

13,777

9,451

9,164

6,762

Jan

Feb

mmmm 2003-04 Monthly Storage

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

mmmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage

Aug Sep Oct
— — — —Total Storage



25,000

20,000

15,000 +

10,000 +

Storage (AF)

5,213 5,213 5,174 5,174

5,174 5,047 4,940

Cobb Lake

(Agricultural)

Nov Dec Jan

s 2003-04 Monthly Storage

I I I ]
Feb Mar Apr

May Jun

3,985

3,625 3,555 3,520

Jul

mmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage

Aug Sep Oct

— — — —Total Storage




Storage (AF)

Fossil Creek Reservoir
(Agricultural)

12,000

10,000 -

8,000 -

6,000 -

4,000 -

2,000

6,160

7,307

8,174

6,885

8,852

5,345
5,109

Nov Dec Jan Feb
mm 2003-04 Monthly Storage

Mar

I
Ap

r May Jun

mmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage

‘ 5,291
I
Jul Aug

Sep Oct

— —— —Total Storage



Halligan Reservoir
(Agricultural)

7,000

6,000

5,000 +

>
(=]
(=]
o
|

Storage (AF)
®
(=]
3

2,000 -

1,000

6,428

Nov
mm 2003-04 Monthly Storage

5,325

Dec

3,674

2,016

3,427

1,163

Jan Feb Mar

Apr

mmmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage

2,305

May Jun Jul Sep

Aug
— — — — Total Storage

Oct




Storage (AF)

Marshall Lake

(Agricultural)

12,000

10,000 |

9,000

8,500

8,000 8,100 8,000
7,100 7,100
6,700
6,100 6.000
| | | |
I I I
Ju

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun | Aug Sep Oct
s 2003-04 Monthly Storage mmmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage — — — —Total Storage




Storage (AF)

Loveland Greeley Reservoir
(Agricultural)

14,000

2736 4 A T . .

12,106
12,000 | e - - 40
10,455 10,588 10,588 10,500
Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

B 2003-04 Monthly Storage mmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage — — — —Total Storage



Storage (AF)

(Agricultural)

Milton Reservoir

25,000

20,000

15,000 +

10,000 -

5,000

22,516

Nov

13,158

‘ 17’276
| |
I I

18,268 18,000

15,895

Dec Jan Feb

mm 2003-04 Monthly Storage

Mar Aor Mav

mmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage

Jun

12,178

8,315

5,035

10,318

Jul Aua Sen

Oct

— — — —Total Storage




Storage (AF)

Union Reservoir

14,000

(Agricultural)
12,768
11,665 11,756
11,451
11,170
10,162 9.958 |
9.639 9,769 |
Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

mmmm 2003-04 Monthly Storage

mmmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage

— — — —Total Storage




Standley Lake

(Agricultural)

42,380 42,500 #2700 42:400

4 40,2
40,000 40,000 40,000 39.700 0.300 0,200

40,000 |

37.300 37,800

30,000 |

20,000 -

Storage (AF)

10,000 -

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct
s 2003-04 Monthly Storage mmmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage — — — —Total Storage



Storage (AF)

Lower Latham Reservoir
(Agricultural)

7,000

6212 6212 | 6212 6212 | 6212 6,212 6,212 6,212 6,212

6,000

5,740

5,000

4,796

4,296

4,134

>
(=
(=
o

3,000

2,000

1,000

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct
mmm 2003-04 Monthly Storage mmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage — — — —Total Storage



Storage (AF)

Boyd Lake

(Agricultural)

50,000 -+

52,438

42,336

Nov

42,336

31,060

3,928

30,530

27,162

29,500

29,500

28,994

34,903

43,308

Dec Jan Feb

mmm 2003-04 Monthly Storage

Mar

Apr May

Jun

Jul

mmmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage

Aug

Sep

Oct

— — — —Total Storage




Storage (AF)

Windsor Reservoir
(Agricultural)

20,000

17,538

15,000 +

13,154

11,959
11,579

11,351
9,805
9,533
9,192
6,551
5,214
4,139
| | | |
Feb Mar Ap

Nov Dec Jan r May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct
s 2003-04 Monthly Storage mmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage — — — —Total Storage



Storage (AF)

Horse Creek Reservoir
(Agricultural)

20,000

18,747

15,000 +

14,071 14,245

13,644

11,601

12,806
10,758
6,786
2,903
2525 2,730
1 1 ‘
Mar Ap

Nov Dec Jan Feb r May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct
mm 2003-04 Monthly Storage mm 2004-05 Monthly Storage — — — —Total Storage



Storage (AF)

Prospect Reservoir

(Agricultural)

7,000

6,390_ I S S L
6,000 |-
5,000 |-
4,000 |
3,000 |

2,672 2,577 2554 2,672
2,000 s C 1 e -
1,223
I 936 1,021
Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

s 2003-04 Monthly Storage

mmmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage

— — — —Total Storage



Dillon Reservoir
(Municipal)

254,036

250,000 + T TTTTT

226,063

223,571
14,281

221,503

200,000

150,000

Storage (AF)

100,000

50,000

233,053
230,495 227,844

223,052

Nov Dec Ja

217,500 218,545 217,895
211,789 209,650 |
n Feb Mar Ap n Jul Aug Sep Oct

r May Ju

mmmm 2003-04 Monthly Storage mmmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage — — — — Total Storage



Storage (AF)

(Municipal)

Antero Reservoir

25,000

20,000 |

15,000

10,000 -

5,000

20,015

0 106

400
8

0

0

1,353

97

10

10

Nov

mmm 2003-04 Monthly Storage

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

mmmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage

Aug

Sep

Oct

— — — —Total Storage




Storage (AF)

Cheesman Reservoir

(Municipal)

90,000

75,000

59,356

60,000 -|

45,000

30,000

15,000

61,087

64,495

66,984

68,896

67,697

Nov Dec Jan Feb

Mar

mmmm 2003-04 Monthly Storage

Apr

mmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage

May

Jun Jul Aug Sep

Oct

— — — —Total Storage




60,000

50,000

40,000

30,000

Storage (AF)

20,000

10,000

Spinney Mountain Reservoir

(Municipal)

53,651
1 38,059
36,498
33,885 33,885 33.346
29,117
26,487
25,311
24,316

22,285 I

I | | |
Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

s 2003-04 Monthly Storage

 2004-05 M

onthly Storage

— — — —Total Storage




Storage (AF)

Eleven Mile Reservoir
(Municipal)

100,000 - 97,169 98.391 97,779

85,589
82,664

78,972 79,319 80,103
75,586
73,637
71,230 | ‘
| | ‘ : ‘ }
Jan Feb Mar Ap n Jul

Aug Sep Oct

Nov Dec
s 2003-04 Monthly Storage s 2004-05 Monthly Storage — — — —Total Storage

r May Ju



Storage (AF)

Lake Granby

600,000

539,800

500,000 -+

400,000 -

352,335

324,221

296,224

300,000 -

284,737 288,522
283,735 275,940

268,058 270,427

200,000 -

100,000 -

248,861 254,320
237212 I
w I w w
I I I

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar r May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct
mmmm 2003-04 Monthly Storage mmmmm 2004-05 Monthly Storage — — — —Total Storage



All data is collected by the
personnel of Division 1 and is
subject to revision.
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